KLIEVERIK TECHNICAL DATA: GTC131/2000
PRODUCTION DATA:
Maximum substrate width 1800 mm (70,9")
Maximum transfer paper width 1820 mm (71,7")
Maximum protective paper width 1830 mm (72,0")
MACHINE DATA:
Total installed power 65 kVA
Power heating 60 kW
Power main drive 1,5 kW
Printing blanket length 5590 mm (220,1")
Printing blanket width 2000 mm (78,7")
Printing blanket thickness 6 mm (0,24")
Oil capacity heating cylinder 400 l
Machine length  1800 mm (70,8")
Machine width 3410 mm (134,2")
Machine height 1700 mm (66,9")
Machine weight ± 3500 kg
GTC131/2000
Substrate unwind diameter 300 mm (11,8")
Substrate rewind diameter 300 mm (11,8")
Transfer paper unwind diameter 400 mm (15,7")
Transfer paper rewind diameter 250 mm (9,8")
Protective paper rewind diameter 250 mm (9,8")
Protective paper unwind diameter 400 mm (15,7")
Internal core diameters 76 mm (3")
Maximum temperature 240° C
Mechanical speed     1– 8 m/min
Heating cylinder diameter 760 mm (29,9")
Air consumption    0.6 Nm3/hr
Arc of contact blanket-cylinder 270°
Air G ¼  “ - 6 bar max.
Voltage 400 V
Number of phases 3
Frequency 50 Hz